SEAL ROCK WATER DISTRICT RATE
ADJUSTMENT RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION NO, 0617-02

RESOLUTION ADJUSTING THE RATE FOR 2017-2018

WHERE AS, Pursuant to ORS 264.312 the rate hearing conducted on May 11, 2017 included a rate
Increase for FY 2017 — 2018 and;

WHERE AS, future rate increases require public hearing pursuant to ORS 264.312 which was held on
May 11, 2017 and;

WHERE AS, the SRWD Board of Commissioners will also adopt a new domestic water rate for two (2)
inch service connections, Now therefore;

BE IT HERBY RESOLVED, THAT,;

1. Water Consumption Rate will be between .06% and 15.8% for domestic and commercial
customers, dependent upon usage. The effect of the increase for a domestic customer that
uses 3,000 gallons per month is $1.45 a month (from $51.40 to $52.85). The calculation

process for outside district customer water rates will remain at 150% of the inside district
rates.

2. Domestic 2-inch water service rate will be $92.45 per month.

THE ABOVE RESOLUTION STATEMENTS WERE APPROVED AND DECLARED ADOPTED ON THIS 8™ Day
OF JUNE 2017

%;\@ Lea

JOHN GARCIA, PRESIDENT
SRWD BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS



